Public Notice of Housing Bottom Lines Update to the Western Bay of Plenty District Plan First Review



Pursuant to Section 55(2A)(b) of the Resource Management Act 1991 (RMA), Western Bay of Plenty District Council gives public notice of an update to Section 2 (Issues Overview) of the Western Bay of Plenty District Plan to set Housing Bottom Lines for the District. This change (made on 18 June 2024) is in accordance with the National Policy Statement for Urban Development 2020 (Policy 7 and Clause 3.6). The amended text can be viewed on Council's website at www.westernbay.govt.nz/operative-district-plan.

John Holyoake
Chief Exective Officer

Mā tō tātou hapori For our community



BOP TIMES 8x3

Public Notice of Housing Bottom Lines Update to the Western Bay of Plenty District Plan First Review



Pursuant to Section 55(2A)(b) of the Resource Management Act 1991 (RMA), Western Bay of Plenty District Council gives public notice of an update to Section 2 (Issues Overview) of the Western Bay of Plenty District Plan to set Housing Bottom Lines for the District. This change (made on 18 June 2024) is in accordance with the National Policy Statement for Urban Development 2020 (Policy 7 and Clause 3.6). The amended text can be viewed on Council's website at www.westernbay.govt.nz/operative-district-plan.

John Holyoake
Chief Exective Officer

Mā tō tātou hapori For our community



WEEKEND SUN 8x3